

Date: 18/11/2025

To,
BSE Limited,
The Corporate Relationship Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai,
Maharashtra-400001

Scrip Code: 526799

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication of un-audited Financial Results for quarter ended 30/09/2025.

Please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisement of un-audited Financial Results for quarter ended 30/09/2025.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For and on behalf of
Union Quality Plastics Limited**

KAVITHA DEVI Digitally signed by KAVITHA DEVI
Date: 2025.11.18 17:40:05 +05'30'

Kavitha Devi
Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer



VIKSIT ENGINEERING LTD
CIN : L99999MH1983PLC029321
Reg.Off: Room No- 1-2, Kapadia Chambers, 51Bharuch Street Masjid Bunder (E),
Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400009. | Email : investor_viks@yahoo.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025
(Rs In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended			Year ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	41.09	-	0.54	41.9	1.01	1.01	
2	Net Profit/ Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36.14	-3.79	-27.51	32.32	-56.87	-170.92	
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36.14	-13.48	-27.51	22.66	-56.87	-184.40	
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36.14	-13.48	-27.51	22.66	-56.96	-184.51	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	36.14	-13.48	27.51	22.66	-56.96	-184.51	
6	Equity Share Capital (FY of Rs.10/- each)	24.90	24.90	24.90	24.90	24.90	24.90	
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
8	Basic & Diluted	14.50	-5.41	-11.50	8.09	-22.87	-74.10	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results as on 30 September 2025 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 approved by audit committee and board of directors in their meeting held on 14.11.2025.
The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com.



By order of the Board
For Viksit Engineering Ltd
Sd/-
Kushal Chaturvedi
Chairman & Director
DIN:11045524

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14/11/2025

Scan the QR Code to view the results on the website of BSE Limited



SHRADDHA PRIME PROJECTS LTD.
(Formerly Known as Towa Sokki Limited)
CIN : L70100MH1993PLC394793
Regd. Office : A-309, Kanara Business Centre Premises CS Ltd., Link Road, Laxmi Nagar, Ghatkopar East, Mumbai-400075. | TEL: (91) 22 216 46000
Website : www.shraddhaprimeprojects.in
Email: shraddhaprimeprojects@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
Based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of M/s. Shraddha Prime Projects Limited ("the Company") at their meeting held on Friday 14th November, 2025 have approved the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025.
The aforementioned financial results are available on Company's website at <https://shraddhaprimeprojects.in/investor-relation.php> and can also be accessed by scanning Quick Response Code given below :


Sd/-
Sudhir Mehta
Managing Director
DIN : 02215452

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14/11/2025

Esaar (India) Limited
Regd. Off: Shop No. 06, Prathamesh Avenue Datta Mandir Road, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400097
Corp Off: 101, First Floor, Western Edge I, Western Express Highway, Borivali (East) Mumbai - 400066
Contact No.: +91 8104417080 | cs@esaar.in | www.esaar.in | L67120MH1951PLC222871

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended half year ended September 30, 2025
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30th September 2025	Half Year Ended 30th September 2025	Quarter Ended 30th September 2024
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
Total income from operations	1,477.78	1,685.18	2,107.44
Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax and/or extraordinary items)	957.07	(754.47)	(89.14)
Net Profit / (Loss) Before tax (after extraordinary items)	957.07	(754.47)	(89.14)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	1,184.43	(527.11)	(87.43)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,152.63	(103.39)	(140.05)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the shares Rs 10/-)	2,044.25	2,044.25	2,044.25
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	5.79	(2.58)	(0.43)
Basic and Diluted	5.79	(2.58)	(0.43)

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2025 have been reviewed by Audit Committee in their meeting held on November 15, 2025 and have been approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 15, 2025.
- The above extract has been filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended September 30, 2025, Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.esaar.in).
- The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016.

For Esaar (India) Limited
Sd/-
Dipti Shashank Yelwe
Independent Director
(DIN: 07148169)
Sd/-
Bipin D Varma
(Whole Time Director)
(DIN: 05353685)
Date: 15.11.2025
Place: Mumbai



UNION QUALITY PLASTICS LIMITED
CIN No. L25209MH1984PLC033595
Registered Office : 209/A, Shyam Kamal B, CHS Ltd, Agarwal Market, Tejpal Road, Vile Parle East, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400057
E mail : cs.uqpl@gmail.com | Ph: 022-26100367/8.

Extract of un-audited financial results for the quarter and half-year ended 30/09/2025
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
	Total income	0	0	0	0	0
Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.95)	(2.63)	(166.12)	(5.58)	(174.38)	386.33
Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.95)	(2.63)	(166.12)	(5.58)	(174.38)	386.33
Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.95)	(2.63)	(167.70)	(5.58)	(175.96)	375.49
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2.95)	(2.63)	(167.70)	(5.58)	(175.96)	375.49
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	692.64	692.64	692.64	692.64	692.64	692.64
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised) :						
a) Basic	(0.04)	(0.04)	(2.42)	(0.08)	(2.54)	5.42
b) Diluted	(0.04)	(0.04)	(2.42)	(0.08)	(2.54)	5.42

The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025.
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half-yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half-yearly Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com

By and on behalf of the Board
Union Quality Plastics Limited
Sd/-
Jeethendra Singh Goud
Managing Director
DIN: 07678735

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 14/11/2025

SUPRA PACIFIC FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
CIN : L74140MH1986PLC039547
Regd. Office: Dreamax Height, Shop No. I, First floor, Upadhyay Compound, Jija Mata Road, Near Pump House, Andheri East, Chakala Midc, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400093
Tel: 022 28240444/ 28216736, Email: cs@suprapacific.com,
Website : www.suprapacific.com

Extract of Statement of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended			Year Ended
		30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	2,177.95	1,826.34	1,125.03	4,004.29	2,076.91	4,741.97	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional Items and Tax)	189.64	161.21	18.00	350.85	26.84	100.05	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	189.64	161.21	18.00	350.85	26.84	100.05	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	176.57	122.68	29.10	299.25	36.70	114.31	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	185.69	120.39	28.06	306.08	35.82	121.13	
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	3,328.78	3,328.78	2,996.00	3,328.78	2,996.00	2,996.00	
7	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve)	4,425.92	4,254.87	3,368.72	4,425.92	3,368.72	3,452.66	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (annualized) (in Rs.)							
1. Basic	1.90	1.54	0.10	1.90	0.14	0.45		
2. Diluted	1.90	1.54	0.10	1.90	0.14	0.45		

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly results available on the stock exchange website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.suprapacific.com).
- The above results of Supra Pacific Financial Services Ltd for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2025 and have been subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the company. The unaudited Standalone Financial Results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) as prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016.

For Supra Pacific Financial Services Ltd
Sd/-
Joby George
Managing Director
(DIN : 06429801)
Place Kochi
Date: November 14, 2025

STERLING POWERGENSYS LIMITED
Regd Off: Office No. 816, 8th Floor, Rajhans Helix 3, L B S Marg, Opp HDFC Bank, Chhatkopar West, Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, India.
CIN: L29213MH1984PLC034343; Email Id.: sterlingstrips84@gmail.com;
Ph no. 9619572230/ 9321803234; Website: www.splsolar.in

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			For the Half year ended			For the Year ended
		30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)	
1.	Total Income from operations	83.30	83.77	60.39	167.07	1133.08	1390.02	
2.	Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.43)	(18.18)	0.91	(38.62)	3.17	18.89	
3.	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.43)	(18.18)	0.91	(38.62)	3.17	18.89	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.43)	(18.18)	0.91	(38.62)	3.17	18.89	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(20.43)	(18.18)	0.91	(38.62)	3.17	18.89	
6.	Equity Share Capital	526.26	526.26	509.60	509.60	526.26	526.26	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				(621.15)	(440.52)	(493.69)	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -							
1. Basic	(0.39)	(0.35)	0.02	(0.76)	0.06	0.36		
2. Diluted	(0.39)	(0.35)	0.02	(0.76)	0.06	0.36		

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30/09/2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing & Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites www.bseindia.com & on the Company's website i.e. www.splsolar.in.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025.

FOR STERLING POWERGENSYS LIMITED
Sd/-
SANKARAN VENKATA SUBRAMANIAN (M.D.)
Place : Mumbai
Date : 16.11.2025

REMEDIUM LIFECARE LIMITED
REGD. OFFICE: Office No.9, K Raheja Prime, Marol Industrial Estate Behind Ravi Vihar Hotel, Sagbaug Road, Marol Naka, Andheri East, Mumbai 400059 E-mail: info@remediumlifecare.com;
CIN: L24100MH1988PLC343805

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025
(Amount in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended			Year ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,183.04	2,185.05	2,590.38	3,368.08	10,549.03	23,330.02	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	7.38	-36.51	245.91	-29.12	472.56	366.46	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	7.38	-36.51	245.91	-29.12	472.56	366.46	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	7.38	-36.51	177.50	-29.12	314.80	153.20	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.38	-36.51	177.50	-29.12	314.80	153.20	
6	Equity Share Capital	8,819.90	8,819.90	4032.00	8,819.90	4032.00	4032.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						297.51	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (Rs.5/- each form the month of September 2023) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-							
1.Basic:	0.00	0.00	1.76	-0.01	0.08	0.04		
2.Diluted:	0.00	0.00	1.76	-0.01	0.08	0.04		

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025
(Amount in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended			Year ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	11,431.25	11,684.35	-	23,115.61	-	41,605.37	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,043.69	571.23	-	1,614.92	-	438.44	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,043.69	571.23	-	1,614.92	-	438.44	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	862.34	464.88	-	1,327.22	-	212.94	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	862.34	464.88	-	1,327.22	-	212.94	
6	Equity Share Capital	8,819.90	8,819.90	-	8,819.90	-	4032.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			-		-	357.11	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (Rs.5/- each form the month of September 2023) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-							
1.Basic:	0.10	0.05	-	0.15	-	0.05		
2.Diluted:	0.10	0.05	-	0.15	-	0.05		

Notes:

- The Above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Result for the quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com
- The above financials has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principle laid down in Ind AS notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

on behalf of the Board of Directors
For REMEDIUM LIFECARE LIMITED
Sd/-
ADARSH MUNJAL
(Whole Time Director)
DIN : 07304004

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14.11.2025



SPRINGFORM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
L24319MH1979PLC021914
Regd. Office: 5B, Dudhia Industrial Estate, 2nd Floor, Opp. S.V.F. Road, Dahisar East, Mumbai, Maharashtra- 400068
Email: springformtechnology@gmail.com, Website: www.springformtechnology.com, Ph. No.: +91-9971084162

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025
(₹ in lakhs except per share data)

	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	-	0.25	-	9.30	14.22	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.25)	(73.98)	(6.68)	(27.93)	(100.52)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.25)	(73.98)	(6.68)	(27.93)	(100.52)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15.90)	(73.98)	(5.00)	(20.90)	(100.52)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(15.90)	(73.98)	(5.00)	(20.90)	(100.52)	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	
8	Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each) (Quarterly not annualised) :						
Basic (₹)	(31.80)	(147.95)	(10.00)	(41.80)	(177.81)	(201.04)	
Diluted (₹)	(31.80)	(147.95)	(10.00)	(41.80)	(177.81)	(201.04)	

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025
(₹ in lakhs except per share data)

	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	4,394.25	0.25	-	4,394.25	9.30	14.22
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	98.89	(73.98)	(6.68)	92.20	(88.90)	(100.52)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	98.89	(73.98)	(6.68)	92.20	(88.90)	(100.52)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	98.89	(73.98)	(5.00)	93.88	(88.91)	(100.52)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	98.89	(73.98)	(5.00)	93.88	(88.91)	(100.52)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each) (Quarterly not annualised) :						
Basic (₹)	197.78	(147.95)	(10.00)	187.77	(177.81)	(201.04)	
Diluted (₹)	197.78	(147.95)	(10.00)	187.77	(177.81)	(201.04)	

Notes:

- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as

